Customer Colours

102

UNSOLD INVENTORY/
Project: Woallaceton

Unit: 30, Phase: 1

Model: 25-2140 E The Wallace

Created: 4/1/2020 10:46:12
Locked:

Closed: o

Kitchen I

Cabinet Colour/Style 9111 VIKING Il SIMCOE ORCHID 3DL ***STD***

Countertop 833 Group 2-Quartz-Caesarstone-ICE SNOW # 9141-3/4 inch
with built-up edge ***2*** ’

Countertop Edge 4005 |[DOUBLE MITRE 1 1/2 INCH **UPG***

Cabinet Hardware 7667  |[12881-HARDWARE ***STD***

Island Cabinet Colour/Style 111 VIKING I} SIMCOE ORCHID 3DL ***STD***

Island Countertop 833 Group 2-Quartz-Caesarstone-ICE SNOW # 9141-3/4 inch
with built-up edge ***2***

Backsplash 8106 OD.ON.TGR.02.HEX.MT-ONTARIO HEXAGON
MATTE-TENDER GREY ***2***

Backsplash Grout 7705 (Grout-(01) Alabaster ***UPG***

Backsplash Tile Pattern 3000 ISTANDARD SQUARE **STD***

HoodFan 9117 SCB50030-CYCLONE 30 inch CANOPY CHIMNEY
HOODFAN-SS

_Prages 1011

Appliance 833 Purchasers have been advised: standard fridge opening is
a minimum 37 3/8 x 73 3/8". lce Waterline Rough-in is
included.

Appliance 833 Standard stove opening is 30" and standard dishwasher
opening is 24". Any gas stove will require backsplash or

tainless steel backing to avoid fire hazards.

Appliance 833 Purchasers acknowledge: Heathwood Homes and its
contractors will not be responsible for any kitchen cabinet
changes due to appliances dimension changes after

Comment

Kitchen/Breakfast 1

Flocring 7498 Red Oak Pearl-Vintage Engineered-IRONGATE-3/4 inch x
3 1/4 inch **g***

Floor Tile Grout 1111 INJA *exsr

Floor Tile Pattern 1111 INJA *ress




Customer Colours 102

UNSOLD INVENTORY/ . AR

Project  Wallaeton Created: 4/1/2020 10:46:12

Unit: 30, Phase: 1 Locked: )

Model. 25-2140 E The Wallace /
Closed: or

Comment
Foyer |
Flooring 8916 OV.CH.WHT.1224-Chambray-White-12 x 24 See Tile
Direction on Sketch ¢ Page ,?\L{ sl
Floor Tile Grout 7705 Grout-(01) Alabaster **UPG*** |
Floor Tile Pattern 3050 SIDE TO SIDE ***STD*** |
Comment
lLaundry Room i
Flooring 8913 UN.BL.BIA.1224-Biel-Bianco {White)-12 x 24 See Tile
Direction on Sketch 5 Page 252"
Floor Tile Grout 2225 Grout-(27) Silver ***STD*** |
Floor Tile Pattern 3050 SIDE TO SIDE ***STD*** |
Comment
Laundry Room Opt. 1
Cabinet - Uppers 1111 INJA *rse
Cabinet Hardware 111 /A Freee*
Comment
Mud Room 1
Flooring 8916 OV.CH.WHT.1224-Chambray-White-12 x 24 See Tile

Direction on Sketch ’7‘ Page 24-’**2***




Customer Colours

102

UNSOLD INVENTORY/
Project: Wallaceton

Unit: 30, Phase: 1

Model: 25-2140 E The Wallace

Created: 4/1/2020 10:46:12
Locked:
Closed:
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Floor Tile Grout 7705 Grout-(01) Alabaster ***UPG*** }
Floer Tile Pattern 3050 ISIDE TO SIDE ***STD*** T
Comment
Powder Room 1
Flooring 8916 OV.CH.WHT.1224-Chambray-White-12 x 24 See Tile
Direction on Sketch £} Page Zﬂ“*?**
Floor Tile Grout 7705 Grout-(01) Alabaster **UPG***
Floor Tile Pattern 3050 SIDE TO SIDE ***STD***
Plumbing Fixture {Colour) 1737 Plumbing Fixtures-WHITE ***STD***
Comment
Dining Room/Hall i
Flooring 7493 Red Oak Pearl-Vintage Engineered-IRONGATE-3/4 inch x
3 1/4inch **STD***
Comment
@iniﬂg Room/Hall I
Flooring 1111 N7l
Comment PUPLICATE
IGreat Room |
Flooring 7498 Red Oak Pearl-Vintage Engineered-IRONGATE-3/4 inch x

3 1/4inch *3STD*™™

Comment




Customer Colours ' 102

UNSOLD INVENTORY/ Created: 4/1/2020 10:46:12
Project: Wallaceton
Unit: 30, Phase: 1§ Locked:

Model: 25-2140 E The Wallace
Closed:

Upper Hall |
Flooring 7498 Red Oak Pearl-Vintage Engineered-IRONGATE-3/4 inch x
3 1/4inch *3***
Comment

Opt. Finished Basement (Rec) Room/Hall j

Flooring 9252 DY 16787 -Dynasty Tex-MYSTIC BEIGE40 oz
Poly**STD**
Comment
Master Bedroom ]
Flooring 9252 DY 16787 -Dynasty Tex-MYSTIC BEIGE-40 oz
Poly***STD***
Comment
Bedroom 2 i
Flooring 9252 DY 16787 -Dynasty Tex-MYSTIC BEIGE-40 oz
Poly~STD**
Comment
Bedroom 3 i
Flooring 9252 DY 16787 -Dynasty Tex-MYSTIC BEIGE-40 oz
Poly***STD***
Comment
Bedroom 4 - 1
Flooring 9252 DY 16787 -Dynasty Tex-MYSTIC BEIGE-40 oz
Poly**STD***

Comment



Customer Colours

102

UNSOQLD INVENTORY/
Project: Wallaceton

Unit:

30, Phase: 1

Model: 25-2140 E The Wallace

Created: 4/1/2020 10:46:12
Locked:
Closed:

TSN T
AR

Master Ensuite

Cabinet Colour/Style

Countertop

Countertop Edge

Cabinet Hardware

Floor Tile:

Floor Tile Grout

Floor Tile Pattern

Shower Floor Tile

Shower Floor Tile Grout

Shower Floor Tile Pattern

Shower Wall Tile

Shower Wall Tile Grout

Shower Wall Tile Pattern

Shower Jamb(s) and Sill(s)

Plumbing Fixture {colour)

9166

9121

4008

7872

5691

7705

3050

8661

2226

3000

8833

2226

3060

8923

1737

Viking [l-CHARLESTON-ORCHID-3DL ***STD***

MSI Quartz GROUP 1 ICED WHITE 3/4 inch with double
mitre edge  ***1***

GROUP 1 - DOUBLE MITRE 1 1/2 INCH ***2***

A35-HARDWARE_~“STD"

NY.RG.SLW.1224.PL.N.-Regal Polished-Shell White-12 x
24 See Tile Direction on Sketch 5 Page 2.5 ***4***

Grout-(01) Alabaster ***UPG***

SIDE TO SIDE ***STD***

OD.ON.SWT.0202.MT.N-Ontario Series Mosaic-Snow
White Matte-2 x 2 **STD***

Grout-(00) White ***STD***

STANDARD SQUARE ***STD***

QT.UW.WHT.0810-Uniwall-White-8 x 10 ***STD**

Grout-(00) White ***STD***

HORIZONTAL BRICK ***UPG***

Bhower Jamb / Sill-Thassos White **STD**

Plumbing Fixtures-WHITE ***STD***

Comment




Customer Colours 102

UNSOLD INVENTORY/ . AR
Project:  Wallaceton Created: 4/1/2020 10:46:12
Unit: 30, Phase: 1 Locked:

Model; 25-2140 E The Wallace
Closed:

Cabinet Colour/Style 9158 Viking [lI-SIMCOE-NAVY BLUE-3DL ***STD**

Countertop 8796 6698-46-Countertop-PALOMA POLAR ETCHINGS
FINISH-Formica **STD***

Countertop Edge 1111 INJA *etx
Cabinet Hardware 7667 [12881-HARDWARE ***STD*** ]
Flooring 8913 UN.BL.BIA.1224-Biel-Bianco (White)-12 x 24 See Tile

Direction on Sketch & Page 52"

Floor Tile Grout 2225 Grout-(27) Silver ***STD*** ]

Floor Tile Pattern 3050 [SIDE TO SIDE ***STD*** \

Wall Tile ' 9020 QT.WY.WHT.0810-Weave-White-8 x 10 ***STD***

Wall Tile Grout 2226 Grout-(00) White ***STD*** ]

Main Bathroom Tile Pattern 3070 HORIZONTAL STACKED ***STD*** |

Plumbing Fixture (Colour) 1737 Plumbing Fixtures-WHITE ***STD***

Comment

Opt. Shower Floor Tile m 8§61 [OD.ON.SWT.0202.MT.N-Ontario Series Mosaic-Snow

White Matte-2 x 2 ***STD***

Shower Floor Tile Grout 2226 Grout-(00) White ***STD*** ]

Shower Floor Tile Pattern 3000 ISTANDARD SQUARE ***STD*** |

Shower Wall Tile 5411 QT.SP.WHT.0810-Splendour-White-8 inch x 10 inch
t**STD***

Shower Wall Tile Grout 2226 Grout-(00) White ***STD*** ]




Customer Colours 102

UNSOLD INVENTORY/ . AR~
Project. Wallaceton Created: 4/1/2020 10:46:12
Unit: 30, Phase: 1 Locked:

Model: 25-2140 E The Wallace
Closed:

it a!ili;u i .
Shower Wall Tile Pattern 3070 HORIZONTAL STACKED ***STD***

|

Shower Jamb(s) 8923 Bhower Jamb / Sill-Thassos White ***STD*** |

Cabinet Colour/Style 9170 \Viking I1l-SILK TOUCH-WHITE CLOUD-3DL ***STD**

Countertop 8796 6698-46-Countertop-PALOMA POLAR ETCHINGS
FINISH-Formica **STD*** -

Countertop Edge 1111 IN/A, e

Cabinet Hardware 7667 12881-HARDWARE ***STD*** |

Flooring 5609 GE.SU.GRY.1313 Sauble Grey 13

Floor Tile Grout 7704 (Grout-(19) Pearl Gray ***STD*** j

Floor Tile Pattern 3000 STANDARD SQUARE ***STD*** |

Plumbing Fixture (Colour) 1737 Plumbing Fixtures-WHITE *“*STD***

Comment

Great Room Fireplace 1y

Type 8869 Majestic MERC32 ***STD*** |

Mantle 8891 NF-17-Paint Grade Mantle- Cabinet (Per Plan)-WHITE
***STD*** Pﬁ-aé’ 2 :

Surround Opt. 1111 INJA, ==

Note 833 Purchasers have been advised: heat from the FP can
damage TV above a FP and items placed on mantle.

Note 833 Heathwood and its contractors will not be liable for any
damage on items placed/installed above a FP after closing.

Comment
[Basement Stairs I
Type 1714 Carpet Grade Stairs ***STD BASEMENT STAIRS*** \




Customer Colours 102

UNSOLD INVENTORY/ . AR
Project: Wallaceton Created: 4/1/2020 10:46:12

Unit: 30, Phase: 1 Locked:
Model: 25-2140 E The Wallace

IIRER '!i'il ||‘|':.| il A H"“‘:?' :‘j,‘ L, ":;-. 1.
H j |i| sl g el i
i | | it

Colour 7912 Irongate (Gryphon} STAIN TO C

HARDWOOD AND WILL VARY FROM FLOORING
Carpet Runner 1111 NS Fowetx
Handrail/Pickets/Post Type 7652 1 5/16 inch Square pickets with 3 1/2” Square/Cap

Post(s)-ALL QAK **STD***

Handrail/Pickets/Post Colours 1729 Carpet Grade-Stain handrail, pickets, stringers, nosing _posi
Carpet 9252 DY 16787 -Dynasty Tex-MYSTIC BEIGE-40 oz
Poly***STD*** -
Custom Stain/Paint 1111 INJA, =t
Comment
Landing to Basement 1
Flooring 7408 Red Oak Pearl-Vintage Engineered-IRONGATE-3/4 inch x
31/4inch **STD**
Comment
Main Stalrs |
Type 1712 Oak Stairs ***STD MAIN STAIRS**
Colour 7912 Irongate (Gryphon) STAIN TO COMPLIMENT
HARDWOOD AND WILL VARY FROM FLOORING
Carpet Runner 1111 N/ e
Handrail/Pickets/Posts Type 7652 1 5/16 inch Square pickets with 3 1/2” Square/Cap
Post(s)-ALL QAK **STD***
Handrail/Pickets/Paosts Colour 1728 Dak Grade-Stain handrail,0ak pickets, stringers treads, risers
Custom Stain/Paint 1M1 N/A ¥
Comment
Hall 1

Flooring




Customer Colours

102

UNSOLD INVENTORY/
Project: Wallaceton

Unit: 30, Phase: 1

Model: 25-2140 E The Wallace

Logked:
Closed:

Comment

hroughout |
Walls - Paint Colour 1717 pZ-WaII-WARM GREY ***STD™* I
Underpad 1079 500 Series-Underpad ***STD*** |
Thresholds 2232 Metal Thresholds **STD***
Switches and Plug 5796 Decora White Switches and Plugs ***STD*** \
Trim Size 8705 4 % Baseboard and 2 3% Casings ***STD***
Trim - Paint Colour 1716 Trim-WHITE ***STD***

Comment

Purchaser: _{ )\ }50!‘ !) ,N(ﬁ 5710

K}Z Juy 30/20
Date

UNSOLD INVENTORY

Purchaser:

EI&QL}{Q 8&5@ % i‘“—YBJ/?_O

Decor Consultant

n

Date

J ucy 3o/2

Date

Wallaceton i’

Date Approved




PURCHASER: UNSOLD INVENTORY

Sales Selection Sheet
Wallaceton ; 2 ] .F

LOT /UNIT PHASE MOQDEL
30 25-2140 E The Wallace

It is herein understood and agreed bstween the undersigned parties hereto that the following changes shall be made to the above mentioned
Agreement of Purchase and Sale in accordance with the agreement and except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions
in the Agreement of Purchase and Sale shall remain as stated herein: It is further understood that and agreed that all changes and additions
shall be installed as per builder's specifications, location and available selections. The Purchaser hereby agrees to purchase the following

extras:

APPLIANCES

1

30,385

UPGRADE FROM STANDARD WHIROLPQOL ELECTRIC RANGE AS PER SCHEDULE E TO
THE 30" WHIRLPOOL GAS RANGE MODEL WEGT745HOF SEE SPECS PAGES

Note: Pages 33- 3

Qty: 1

Cabinetry

2
189,207

30,375

CABINETRY - 30H-WALL CABINET WITH SHELF FOR MICROWAVE (FINISHED INTERIOR)
(OPENING 24"W X 13 3/4"H X17"D}) - UPGRADE 1

Note: SKerart = ‘ét_g%—%om_ %R(:- Pace S oF 1|

3
189,008

30,382

Qty: 1

CABINETRY - 12B-POTS AND PANS DRAWERS (WIDTH MIN. 60CM/MAX, 90CM) (SIZE
SUBJECT TO FLOCR PLAN]) - UPGRADE 1

Note: ST 1 4 Ppce 2

Qty: 1

CERAMIC

4

30,381

FOYER- UPGRADE 2 FLOOR TILE

Note:

Qty: 1

30,382

MUDROOM/GARAGE ENTRY- UPGRADE 2 FLOOR TILE

Note:

Qty: 1

30,383

FOWDER ROOM- UPGRADE 2 FLOOR TILE

Note:

Qty: 1

30,384

MAIN BATHROOM- UPGRADE 2 FLOOR TILE

Note:

Qty: 1

30,385

LAUNDRY ROOM- UPGRADE 2 FLOOR TILE

Note:

Qty: 1

30,386

ENSUITE BATH- UPGRADE 4 FLOOR TILE

Note:

Qty: 1

10

30,387

FOYER- UPGRADE GROUT

Note:

Qty: 1

TAX#:1

PREPARED BY: Marilyn Rosen

PE 368-1

Sinvaice.rpt 28may19

Page 1 of 3

Initials: ?% i



Sales Selection Sheet

W allaceton

PURCHASER: UNSOLD INVENTORY

LOT /UNIT PHASE MODEL

30 1 25-2140 E The Wallace

oF

TEL:

CERAMIC

11

30,388

MUDROOM/GARAGE ENTRY- UPGRADE GROUT

Note:

Qty:

12

30,389

POWDER ROOM- UPGRADE GROUT

Note:

Qty:

13

30,390

ENSUITE BATHROOM- UPGRADED GROUT

Note:

Qty:

14

30,391

KITCHEN- UPGRADE 2 HEXAGON KITCHEN BACKSPLASH WITH UPGRADE GROUT TO
INCLUDE AREA BEHIND CHIMNEY HOODFAN

Note:

Qty:

GLASS AND MIRR

15

30,376

GLASS AND MIRROR- ENSUITE MASTER- FRAMELES GLASS SHOWER

Note:

Qty:

GRANITE

16

30,377

GRANITE- KITCHEN GROUP 2 QUARTZ 3/4" WITH MITRE EDGE

Note:

Qty:

17

30,378

GRANITE- ENSUITE BATHROOM- GROUP 1 WITH MITRE EDGE

Note:

Qty:

HARDWOOD

18

30,379

HARDWOOD -KITCHEN/BREAKFAST - 3/4" X 3 1/4" VINTAGE ENGINEERED HARDWOOD

Note:

Qty:

19

30,380

HARDWOOD- UPPER HALL 3/4" X 3 1/4" VINTAGE ENGINEERED HARDWOGCD

Note:

Qty:

Plumbing

*20
188,654

30,393

PLUMBING - MOEN -VICHY - LAV SINGLE HANDLE FAUCET WITH LIFT ROD DRAIN -
CHROME (MODEL: 6710} -

Note: Sper.  Prac DO

Qty:

*21
189,47¢
30,394

PLUMBING - AMERICAN STANDARD - PEDESTAL SINK - OPT POWDER ROOM
BOULEVARD- WHITE MODEL 0641 100 020 CENTRE HOLE ONLY -

Note: Seec thae Zc?

Qty:

TAX#:1

PREPARED BY: Marilyn Rosen

PE 368-2

Sinvoice.rpt 2Bmay19

Page 2 of 3

lnitials:%



PURCHASER: UNSOLD INVENTORY

LOT f UNIT PHASE
30 1

Sales Selection Sheet
Wallaceton ?3 ‘+

MODEL
25-2140 E The Wallace

Sub Total
HST
Total

1. This Sales Selaction Sheet when properly executed forms part of our Agreement of Purchase and Sale.

2. All extras and upgrades listed above are subject to Construction Progress and Architectural and Municipal requirements.

3. Inthe event the Vendor is unable to incorporate the work approved above in the construction of the house for any reason whatsoever, the
Vendor will not be liable fo the Purchaser in any way. The monies paid for any changes or optional extras not proceeded with shall be
returned to the Purchaser, without interest. The cost of options or extras is non-refundable in all other circumstances. If for any reason
whatsoever the Agreement of Purchase and Sale is not completed, the total cost of work approved above will be retained by the Vendor.

4. The Vendor reserves the right to substitute above materials and equipment with that of equal or better quality.

5. Purchaser acknowledges that items may not be exactly as shown. Variations from the Vendor's samples may occur in finished materials
due to normal production processes. Vendor is not responsible for shade difference which may oceur from different dye lots or wood
grains. Variations from the Vendor's samples will occur with natural materials such as wood, marble, granite, hardwood and brick.

LN

Payment Summary
Paid By Amount

Total Payment;

The Vendor reserves the right to select Grout & Thresholds that best suits the Tile selected.
Selections will not be processed unless signed by Heathwood Homes Head Office.

The selections made on this schedule are final and cannot be changed once submitted.
The Purchaser has checked and acknowledges the accuracy of this schedule.

PURCHASER: ONSoLD INVEN TOKS/ 29-Ful-20 M Ayl '%:205«9b 29-Jul-20

UNSOLD INVENTORY

TAX#:1
PREPARED BY: Marilyn Rosen

PE 368-3

Slinvoice.rpl 28may1%

/ DATE

Decor Consultant DATE

Qhatey 30720

Date Approved Heathwood Homes (Huron) Limited



UK-75 WALLACETON |
LOT 30
25-2140 ELEV E off
THE WALLACE '
ELEVATION B, C D &E | 2,133 5Q, FT.

e s B glbiapt, fimighiad Leeidr Tl

25-2140 ELEV.E  WALLACETON

EWT: 1076

For ¢ Ban

MICES CWAOS

=HelLF
PL.-L—LG as vep, TRE
Pag e S o=l

12x 2<% "
TiLE INSTBAL-

DipEETTIO

mﬂﬁﬂmqa 3 - *.iiﬂ‘

TR bl Cic et 1 et L ] HRERE.

l<2xa2 1
ThE INSTALL

PrRErion

July 14, 2020



UK-75 WALLACETON
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UK-75 WALLACETON

LOT 30 ,
25-2140 ELEV E .
THE WALLACE - oF

- STANDARD NF 15 Mantel
Clean apron finish with fluted legs /
WHITE PAINT GRADE FINISH

(PICTURE SHOWN WITH UPGRADE SURROUND AND HEARTH —PRICED SEPARATELY)

YV CARINET

STANDARD NF 17 Mantel
WHITE PAINT GRADE FINISH




UK-75 WALLACETON
LOT 30

25-2140 ELEV E

THE WALLACE

Plumbing Fixture / Kitchen Sinks 15410

R

TR
D KI

@ s
BGIOS BGI0S MBIOG CAIW DBRIOS

/

81/2" (22 cm)
81/2" {22 cm) 81/2" (22 cm)

daep / prof deep / praf
—

[ 16" {81 am) ———

—— 17 3/4" (45 cm)

14" (26 cm) — L 14" (36 cm) —I

30 7/8° (78cm)

ND1831UA/9 SPECIFICATION

Model ND1831UA/9 is a double (two equal size) bowl undermount sink manufactured by Franke Kindred Canada Limited from
18 gauge stainless steel. Product has silk finished rims and linear brush finished bowls. Sink is fully undercoated. Basket strainer waste
fittings (3 1/2", 89 mm) are included. Sink is backed with a limited lifetime warranty.

» OD.173/4"x307/8"x81/2" (45x 78x22 em)
= Recommended for minimum 36" cabinet

Franke Kindred Canada Limited
P.O. Box 120,1000 Franke Kindred Road, Midland, Ontario, Canada, L4R 4K9 Phone; 866-687-7465 Fax: 800-361-8408

PSR EPEUED) pRUpULy S5UEL

EPEUE]) U} P3julld

LLLL-



UK-75 WALLACETON
LOT 30

25-2140 ELEV E

THE WALLACE

, ;8&

STANDARD KITCHEN FAUCET

)

4

Single Handlg_ Pull-Down Kitchen
Faucet®

Model 7565t

Align

Modern



UK-75 WALLACETON
LOT 30

25-2140 ELEV E

THE WALLACE

29

Lo

BOULEVARD®
PEDESTAL SINK

VITREOUS CHINA

BOULEVARD® PEDESTAL SINK

0 0641.800 Faucet holes on 8" (203mm) centers (Nustrated)-

E 0641.400 Faucet holes on 4" (102mm) centers
0641.100 Centar hole only
* Classic styled rectangular pedestal lavatory
= Vitreous china :
* Rear overflow
* Supplied with mounting kit
* Right Helght® for greater comfort during use

* Faucet ledgs with large deck area (faucet not included)

* Design coordinates with Boulevard® Toilet
*» Basin has fiat boitom to also allow use as an above
counter sink or & drop-In sink (with usshaped cut out)

Nominal Dimensions:
24" x 19" x 35-1/2"
(610 x 483 x 902mm)

) 0641.008 Pedestal top-8" (203mm) centers SEE REVERSE FOR ROUGHING-IN DIMENSIONS

) 0841.004 Pedestal top-4" (102mm) centers
01 0641.001 Pedestal top-center hole only
[ 0010.000 Pedestal only

Bowl sizes:

17" (432mm) wide,

12-1/2" (318mm) front to back,
5" (127mm) deep

Compliance Certifications -
Meets or Exceeds the Following Specifications:
* ASME A112.19.2 - 2008/CSA B45.1-08

To Be Specified:

[ Color: O White O Linen
0 Faucet Finish:

0 Supplies:

2 1-1/4" Trap:

I3 Nipple:

* Ses faucet sactlon for addltional models avallable

J7

@ 2014 AS Amerlca Ino.

Revlsed 6/i2



UK-75 WALLACETON O

LOT 30 '

25-2140 ELEV E : S of _

THE WALLACE : o | ‘ o

@ Vichy™

Traditional | Transitional | Modern
With its cylindrical shapes, confoured edges and slim handle,
Vichy gives modern style a soft touch.

3 . ’F‘;L‘LC—E‘J—S

| % Powoé& Roar
Lr MasTel. Eosaire,

——

hhhhh

C& -

'-n,_?_%._,._é‘f" .
Single Handle ] E
Lav Faucet One Handle Roman Tub Faucet
with Lift Rod Drain : with Ha_nd Shower
Model 6710 ’ Model T987 / 4791
Chrome | ' Chrome . J

75 3 Tub Drain Half Kit Availabla**
’ & Chrome
.y efﬂ

FINISH OPTIONS:
rb\ To order, use model number only

E ** T90331 / 140680

<

C . . s .



UK-75 WALLACETON l
LOT 30 '
25-2140 ELEV E ' .OF
THE WALLACE - . ,

Chateau

Transitional -

Lavatory Faucet with P-op—Up Drain
Model L4421t

VANITY SINKS AND PEDESTAL

@ Posi-Temp® Pressure Balancing Tub/Shower
Model 42320 / TL183%
OR
Posi-Temp Valve and Tub/Shower Trim
with Eco-Performance Easy Clean® XL
Model 62320 / TL183EPt p
{TL183EP not available im BC)

SHOWER AND 5 TUB FAUCETS

e
L .
t'_‘_’p.u?_ii% .
£ -_adé B

2 Handle Roman Tub with 9" Spout
Model 4796 / T990+

FREESTANMDING TUB FAUCETS




UK-75 WALLACETON
LOT 30

25-2140 ELEV E

THE WALLACE

e ——— e e

\.

- Whrl 0ol Bottom Mount Refrigerator

PRODUCT MODEL NUMBERS PRODUCT DIVENSIONS
WHF3325MB Wz%
WRF5355MB WRF540CWB
. e
Elestrical: A 115-volt, 50-1z, AC-only, 15- or ~ H .
20-amp fused, grounded electrical supply is —T( N K
required. it is recormmendad that a separats b??&_,_ >
ciroult serving anly your refrigerator be cabine < -
providad. Use an outlst that cannot be urned "'(IF } : >
off by a switch. Do not use an extension i X c
cord. handla ,’ ‘\
NOTE: Bafore performing any type of - PN
installation, cleaning, or removing a light E . A 90" “g0!
bulb, turn the control {Thermastat, Incl. I oveasll s RN -]
Refrigerator or Freezer Gontrol depending on B handla S
the model) to OFF and then discannect the =
refrigerator from the electrical source, When |  1°B.%% A==
you are finished, recennect the refrigerator to ,_//
the elactrical source and reset the control
(Thermostat, Refrigerator or Freazer Control
depending on the model} o the desired
setting. See "Using ths Contrals.” -
Water: A cold water supply with water -~ o
pressure between 30 and 120 psi (207 and
827 IPa) is required to operate the ice maker
and water dispenser. If you have questions
~hout your water pressure, call a licanssd,
qualified plumber. — '
IMPORTANT: The pressurs of the water :
coming out of a reverss osmosis system ) Hoight- | Depthi - | Depth- | Dopth | Depth- | Depth - Width -
golng to the water Inlet valve of the Modsl Hefght - Top of  |Coors Open| Drawer With Without | Cahinst Width - | Door Open
refrigerator needs to be between 35 and N“S"i'he” Uffzf?“ Can'gf"t .gg. Q.%e," Handlas Hﬂ.?Fq.'“ Qniy | Cabinet | go°
120 ps (241 and 827 Pa). WHFE:::SWB 704" | BEHS 483" 53%" 3554" 32% 29Gw 3:%' I '
z] 1] 13
Reverse Osmasls Water Supply: ffa 25.2au. . (1781 cm)| (1748 om) | (1221 om) | (135 em) | (90 om) | (88.7 cen) | (74 em) | (903 cmp | (1102 em)
reverse osmasis water filtration system is —
connecied to your cold water supply, the TWRF5358MB|  70W 639" A8 4" 53% 354" 321 29 354" 3%
water pressure to the reversa osmosis 25.2cu. ft. [(178.1 cm)|{(174.8 om)| {1221 em) | (135 cm) | (90 em) [ {83.7cm) [ (74em) | (80.5 cm) [ (110.2 em)
gﬁiﬂggg‘g t&ﬂek?,;;'mm”m of40to whrssesmB| 704 | e | arie | sop | aaw | st | 28 | szm | ame
: 22100, it (1783 o) Li1z4. . BT T B T oo -0 om0 6-tm
WRFS40CWR[ 704 63%: " g 2% 28 248 35%" 3%
20cu ft. | (178.1 cm) | (174.8 cm) | (121.9 cm) | (13,0 em) | (74.6 om) | (74.1 om) (61.3 cm} { (905 o) | (100.0 em)
l.OCATION REQUIREMENTS . e —
A
. To ensure proper ventilation for your refrigerator, atlaw for a '§° {1.25 em} space on
> gach side and at the top. Allow for 1" (2.54 cm) of space behind the refrigerator, If
= vour refrigerator has an loe maker, make sure you leave some exira space at the
back tor the water line connections.

e

12" (1.25 cm)

| —

/

Vd

IT 7

=

2%" (G.':’i/cm)

If you are installing your refrigerator next to a fixed wall, leave 21" (6.3 cm)
*minimum on the hinge side (some modals require more) to allow for the door to

swin

g open.

NOTE: This reftigarator is intended for uss In a location where tha temperature
ranges fram a minlmum of 55°F (13°C) to 2 maximum of 110°F (43°C). The
prefarred room temperature range for optimum performance, which reduces
electricity usage and provides superior cooling, [s between 60°F (15°C} and 90°F
(32°C), It is recommended that you do not install the refrigerator near a heat source,
such as an oven or radiator.

Because Whirlpool Corporation policy Includes a continuovs commitmant 1o improva
our products, we reserve the right to ohange maerials and specifications witheut rotica,

" Dimensions arg for planning purposaes only, For complata details, see Installation
Instructions packed with product. Spacitications subject to change without notics,

Ref, Wi

05975948
101414
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FEATURING

CompleteClean™ system
The GaornpleteClaan™ systerm's EZ-2-Lift”
‘! § hinged grates give you quick access

to spilts on the cooktap. The industry

HeatRight™ system

The HeatRight™ systam's Trug
convecuon helps you to cook food

TimeSavor™ system

The TimeSavar * system's Frozen

| Bake Technology allows you to skip

" preheating lor favordas iike pizza, Inzter with a rear fan and thrd

fasagna, chicken nuggets, Iries or ples healing elamoent to Groulate hat aw first hinged wisign alldws you 10 wipe

50 yous can cook frozen ioods fasler” over, under, and around food. up under them without rameving them

anliraly For a more thoraugh clean,

the grates are also dishwashar-safe.

Lo

Every day, care.

From the #1 Selling Appliance brand in the USA?
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[Front Control Gas Ranges

EWEG7A5HOE. 2

30" Freestanding Range - 5.8 cu. fi,

TimeSavor”system
* Frozen Bake™ Technalogy

HeatRight™ system
* Trua Convaction
« Canvection Convers.on
« AccuSImmer® burngr
+ Cenier Oval burmer
« Temperature Sensor

CompleteClean System
» BZ-2-Lilt"* Hinged Grates
» Aqualift® Self-cleaning Technology
* Dishwasher-sate knobs

ReadySet™ system
» (2) SpeedHeal* burners
5 M : o Hrami
Stainiess White 15laiat Rapid Preliaal
Strel [ e * Heep Warm
» Delay Caok
PRODUCT CIMENSIONS SubET GPENING DHIENIIOHY

Fin ¢ rorus’ coret 3wl meTe LT 1 oded ey soEee St o fie melde's
AL DOrrnr e Ar AT ETarm | PTC Al TR

ACCESSDRIES & REPLACEMENT PARTS
% Part numibar 6273888A Anti-Tip Kit ior Range
w Part nurebar 4378577 Brick Baking Sione
» Parl number 4386923 Porcelain Broller Pan & Grid

+ Parl aumber W10123240 Prermium
Birail Pan & Boasting Rack

» Part number 8002 Appliancs Light Bulb - 40 Watt

4 rReadem) =-nl E IR omy i d ol
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Y e o taruy
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'LMIM wactert Uing i entaop BB o idheion B iy the aume LITTE
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v.:ummnwmmu.rrm=:uln=:»u|ru_hwmrlm

melhn:
Geamripraler P b8 2500 =y 4 30l ool L v I, 113 wismgd vl beirdhe 1
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Whirlpool

PRODVET, MODEL NUMBERS

30" (76.2 cm) Slide-in Gas Range O

PRODUCT RIMENSIONha

W D WEGYB0HOD
GAS SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS

WEGT746HOF

Gas supply fne;

@ Provide a gas supply Twe of %" (1.9 om) rigld plpe to the range localion, A smaller
slze pipe an longer runs may result in Insufficient pas supply. With LP gas, piping or
lubing slza can be %" (1.3 cm) minimum. Usually, LP gas supjliers determine the
siza and imaterials used in the system. )

NQTE: Plpe-Joint compounds that regist the aclion of LP gas must be usad.|Do not
lise TEFLON®t tape.

Flexible metal appliance connector;
¥ |f {ocal codes ,Pennlt, a new CSA design-cerlifled, 4 to 5 ft {122 {0 162.4 crrg fong, 1"

(1.3 em) or %" (1.4 cm) 1.0,, flexible rmetal appliance connector may be used for
connesting range to the gas supply line.

@ AW (1.3 om) male pipe thread is needed for conneetion to the famale pipelthreads
of the inlet o the appliance pressure regulator.

Do not kink or damage the flexible metel tubing when moving tha ranga.

B Mustinclude a shutoff valve: -
The supply line must be equippad with & mianual shutoff valvs, This valve shauld
be located In the same room but exlernal to the rangs opering, such as en acjacent
cabinat, It should be in & location that allows ease of gpening and slosing. Domot blogk
aocass to shutoff valve. The valve I jor furning on or shutting off gas to the mnge.

B

\

A o

™

y

c

A, Gas supply line
B. Shutoff valve “open” position
C. Torange

Gas Pressure Hegulator

The gas pressure re?ula!or supplied with this range must be used, The Inlet pressure
1o tha regulator should be as follows for proper operation:

Natural gas: :

Minlmum pressure: 5" WCP

Meximum pressure: 14" WGP

LP gas:

Minjmum preseure: 11" WCP

Maximum prossure: 14* WCP

Contact local gas suppiler If you are not sure about the inlet preseurs,

This manual covers several modsls. Your model may ephear differant trom the models
deploted. Dimensions glven are maximum dimenslons across all models.

A. T¥e" (3.0 o) height from
cookiop fo top of vent

B, 20%" (75.9 cm)

C, Modelfserial number plate
flocatad behind the oven door
on the top right-hand side of
the oven frarmie)

D. 36" (91.4 om) height to fep of
cookiop edga with leveling
legs screwed aff the way in"

IMPORTANT: Hange must be level fter installation. Follow the Inetructions In the
"Level Hange" section. Using the cooklop as a reference for leveling the range is not
recornmended.

* Range can be taised approimately 1" (2.5 crm) by edjusting the levaling fegs.

E. 28%:" (71.9 cm} max. depth
from front of console to back
of range.

F 28%" (75.3 cm) max. depth
from handle lo back of range.

Type of Gas
Natural gas:

m This range |s {actety sat for use with Natural gas. 8ea “Gas Converslons" section.
The model/seral raling plale located behind the control panel has Informatlon on the
types of gas that can be used, If the types of gas listed do not includs the type of gas
avallable, checl¢ with the locai gas suppller.

LP gas converslon:

Gonverslon must be dang by a qualkied service techniclen, No attempt shall be mads to
converi the applianca from the gas specified on the model/serial rating plate for use with
5 different gas without consulting the serving gas supplier, See "Gas Convarslons” sectlon.

®TEFLON is a registered frademark of Chemours,

Page 1 of 2
Becanse Whitipool Corparalion polloy inclucies & conlinuous convolimant to Improve Dimenslons ars for planming purposes only, For complats detalls, s2a Instaliation Ref. W10665256E
aur produats, we resarve the right to change materizfs and spacifications wilhout notice, tnsiruclions packed with praduct. Specilicaions subject to change wilhout natkee, 516
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Cabinet Dimensions

Cabinet opening dimensions shown are for 25" {64.0 cm) couniartiop depth, 24" [61.0 em) base cabinet depth and 36" (91.4 cfn}
couniertop helght.

IMPQF!TANT: It installing a range hood or microwave hood combination above he range, follow the range hood or microwave hood
combination installation Instructions fer dimensional clearances above the cooktep surface,

Range may be installed next to combustible walls with zero clearancs.
MNOTE: When installed in a slide-in cutout, the front of oven door may protrute beyond the base cabinet,
Slide-In Cutout . Freestanding Cutout

A, 18" (45.7 em) upper side cabinet to countertop A. 18" (45.7 cm) upper side cabinet lo counteriop

B. 13" (33 cr) max. upper cabinet depth B. 13" (33 em) max, upper cabinet depth

€. 30" (75.2 cm) min. opening width C. 30" (76.2 cm} min, opening width

D. For minimum clearance (o top of cocklop, sea NOTE". D. For minimum clearance to top of cockiop, sas NOTE".

E. 30" (76.2 cm) min. opening width E. 30" (76,2 cm) min. opening width

£ 3* (7.8 cm) min, clearance from both sides of range fo side wall or F. 3" (7.6 cm) min. clearance from both sides of range to side wall or
other combustibla malarigl other combustibie material

G. The shaded area is recommended far instaliation of rigid gas pipe G. The shaded area is recormmended lor instefiation of rigid gas pipe
snd grounded oullet, and grounded outiet,

H. 1354 (33.3cm) H. 135" (33.3 em)

L7746 (19.5 cm) I. 7148 (18.5 ¢m)

J. 43" (12.2 cm) J. 4% (122 cm)

K. 34" (9.4 em) plus measurernent of N K. 34" 9.4 cmy

L. 12*(30.5em) L. 12" (30.5 cm}

M. Cabinet daar ar kinges should niet extend into the cutout, M. Cabinet door or hinges should not axtand into the cutout,

N. Remaining counter depth should not exceed 2%:" (5.7 cm).

*NOTE: 24" (51.0 cm) minimum when bottom of wood or melal cablnet is shielded by not less than %" {0.64 cm} flame retardant
millboard covered with not less than No. 28 MSG sheet steel, 0.015" {0.4 mm) stainless steel, 0.024* (0.6 mm) aluminum or 0.020"

{0.5 mm) copper.
30" (76.2 cm} minimum clearance between the top of the cooking platform and the bottom of an uncovered wood or metal cabinet,
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Wh I'| OOI Undercounter Dishwasher

FRODUCT MODEL NUMBERS PROBUCT DIMENSIONS

WDF110PAB WDEZOPLA 2530R8Ymy
WOF{11PAB WDF320PAD WDF540PAD
WDF120PAF WDF510PAY  \WDE7SOPAY— ' /
WDE121PAE WDF520PAD WDT710PAY ‘o
WDF310PAA WDF530PAY WDT720PAD gih ol
WDF310PCA WDF530PLY WDT770PAY 2t

: - tﬁg}gﬁrﬂ,
Electrieal Reguiraments: 120-volt, 60-Hz, AC only, / e
15- or 20-amp. fused electrical supply. Copper wire '
only, A time delay fuse or circult breaker and \
separate clvcuft is recommended. '
If direct wiring dishwasher: Use flexlble, armoraed,
or nonmetalllc, sheathed coppar —;
wire with grounding wire that e
meats the wirlng requirements for
your homa and local codes and ordinances. j
Use a UL listed or CSA approved condult connector. ‘ (33331@,

If eonnecting dishwasher with a power supply cord: | S )
Use Power Supply Cord Kit {Part ‘

e ! Iy, e"n
No. 4317824) marked for use [ ronis™
o

with dishwashers. Follow the kit ,
instructlons for installng the power supply cord.

Power supply cord must plug inlo & grounded ()
3 prong, outlet, ivcated in the cabinet next to
the dishwasher opening. Outlst must meet afl ) :
[ogal codes and ordinances. , ~

* Watar Supply Requirements:A hot waler line with 20 to .y
120 psl (13810 862 kPa) water pressure. Water tsmpsrature
must be 120°F (49°C) water at dishwasher, Use %° 0.D,
copper tubing with compresslon fltting or flexible braided
water supply fine (2" minimum plastic iubing Is rot
recommended). Usa a 90%Ibow with 34M.P.T. extarnal
pipe threads on one end. Do not soldarwlthin 68 (15.2 om)
from water iniet valve.

Draln Requiremenis: A new drain hose is suppiied with *Insulation may be compressed
your dishwagher. If this is ot long enough, use a new (not used on all models)

drain hose with & maximum length of 12° (3.7 m) (Part

No. 3385556) that meats all current AHAM/IAPMO test
standards, I8 resistant to heat and detergent, and flis the

1" (2.5 cm) drain connector of the dishwasher,

Wake sure to connact the drain hose to waste les or
disposer Inlet above draln trap In house plumbing and

20" (50.8 cin) minimum above the floor. It is recommandad
that the drain hose either be
looped up and sacurely
fastaned to the underside of
the counter or be connected
1o an air gap.

Male sure to use an air

gap if the draln hose [s
tonnected to housa
plumbing lower than 20"
{50.8 cm) above subfloor

ar fleor.

Use 14" (1.3 cm) minimum 1.D. drain line fittings.
It required, the air gap should be installed in accordance '
with the air gap inslallation instruttlons. When connecting )
the alr gap, a rubber hose {not provided) will be neaded
to connect to the waste tee or disposer inlet,

Page 1 of 2

Baoausa Whirlpoet Corporation policy Includes e continuous commitmant t lmprove Dmenslons ate for planting purposss only. For eompisty detaily, soo Installation VW104350408-D-WH
our products, wa reserve the right to chango matorials and specifications without hotice.  Imsfructions packed with product. Spacliications suk)ect to change without notlce. 8AMB
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CABINET CUTOUT DIMENSIONS

NOTE: Shaced areas of cabinet walls show
whara utility connections may be installed.

*Measure Tfrom the lowest point on the
undarside of the countertop. May be
reduced to 331" (85.1 em) by removing the ..
rear leveling legs from dishwasher,

##Minlmum, measuraed from narrowest pibint
of opening. .-

o Chack that all surfaces have no protrusions
., that would prohibit dishwasher installation.

Bagause Whirlpoal Gorporation polley inelucles 4 coritinuous commitment to Improve
our produets, we reserva the right 4o change materlals and specifications without notics,

Paga 2 uf 2
Dimenelons are far planning purposes unly. For completa dowls, seo Installetion  W104350400-D-WH
Inatructlons packed with produck. Specifioatiens subfect to change without notice. ) 5/1/18
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WHIRLPOOL WASHER Model #: WFW5620HW

‘irlpunl Braed Canade English { Washar and Dryers | Washata § Front Lasd Woakes | WOAGBLHW

£

4 * 5.2 ou. ft. LE.G. Closel-Depth Front Load Washer with Load & Go™
Wht![lﬁom Dispensar

Micdel 22 WPWSSI0HW

Dimensions

epth 0 eodvomdtemEin

Diepth With Doer Open 88 Degree 143,57 om, 58-1/2 in

i Migimurn Height

Width

Appearance

| LoD Teuich Soresn

Windowar Yeu

Details

Drom Material .

P
'

Cyeclas and Options

: 'Numhér_qfwn;h Gycles ‘

Efectricad

Posmar Gord Included Yas
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WHIRLPOOL WASHER Model #: WFW5620HW

of

LOCATION REQUIREMENTS

Proper installation is your responsibility.

You will need:
B A water heater set to 120°F (49°C).

N A grounded electrical outlet focated within 8 t (1.8 m)

of power cord on back of washer.

B Hot and cold water faucets located within 4 ft (1.2 m) of hot
and cold water fill valves on washer, and water pressurs

of 20-100 psl (137.9-689.6 kPa).

N A lavel floor with maximum slope of 1" (25 mm}) under entlre
washer. Installing on carpet or surfaces with foam backing

Is not recommended.

M Floor must support washer's total welght (with water and loacl)

of 315 Ibe (143 kgs).

IMPORTANT: Do not install, store, or operate washer whers it

will be exposed to weather or in temperatures below 32°F (0°C).

Water remaining in washer after use may cause damage In low
temperatures. See “Washer Care” in your Use and Caré Guide

for winterizing lnforrnatlon

Whirlpool Models*

~=——b1/2"
(1435 mm) 331/

{844 mm)

(686 mm)

27—y

e \
-~ \\
; e
‘ LY
/
i )
o 1
n “
- ;
(AT )
e cmmeae f
‘\ \\ f‘:
\\ “"n._— b
A}
e L
T fa -

= ; =}

385/
{981.5 mm)

Maytag Models
5215/1"
{1345 mm) B216/15" 27"
(837 mm) (686 mm)

Q3

\ == P
;_.f ¥ =
385"
{981.5 mm)
~— 575/1¢"
(1303 mm) | 315/6" am -
{795 mm) {686 mm)
—= O
| Il
----- ' b
p = =t
368/%
{981.5 mm)

All dimensions show minimum spacing allowed.

For each arrangement, consider allowing more space for ease of
installation and servicing, and spacing for companion appliances
and clearances for walls, doors, and floor moldings.

Space must be large enough to allow door to fully open.

Add spacing of 1" (25 mm) on all sides of washer to reduce
noise transfer. If a closet door or louvered door is installed,

top and bottomn air openings in door are required.

Recessed area or closet installation

(stacked washer and dryer): ;
4—547/5" - Bil
(1383 mm) |- 31%/16" am. {162 mm)
(802 mm) (686 mm) ¥
—— i
— 2L :
1’,” ﬁ":\\
; N 48 in.2
4 kY {310 cm?3
e ="\ JJI,I
e f i 761/
J O {1943 mm)
—_— = : = ’
385/
(981.5 mm)
24 In.2
(155 eme)
4
- s 3% —=lep.25" —a-| L—s"
*For additional dstails (or information) specific to your model, (76 mm) {5 mm) {127 mm)

refer to the 'Dimensions' listed for your model at

www.whirlpool.com.
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WHIRLPOOL WASHER Model #:; WFW5620HW

L M4

Custom under-counter installation:

39" min.
{290 mm}

48 in.?
@10 om?

{25 mm)

24 in2 -
{(155¢em3y . {76 mm)
T — —
e <—' n n ~ > n [ -
(g-ri:15m) (251mm) (251rnm] (251mm)
Custom cabinet installation:
L=
{25 oy
v
ﬁ t ")
[ - ]
by —yJ ee—

1" 1
{25 mm) {25 mm)

DRAIN SYSTEM

The drain system can be installed using a floor drain, wall
standpipe, floar standpipe, or laundry tub. Select the method
you need. ‘
IMPORTANT: To avoid siphoning, only 4.5" (114 mm) of draln
hose should be inside standpipe. Always sacure drain hose with
cable fie.

Floor standpipe drain system

Minimum diameter for a standpipe drairn: 2" (51 mm). Minlmum
cary-away capacity: 17 gal. (64 L) per minute. A 1/4" (6 mm)
diameter to 1" (25 mim) diameter Standpipe Adapter Kit is
available (Part Number 3363920). Top of standpipe must be at
lsast 30" (762 mm) high; install no higher than 926" (2.44 m) from

" bottom of washer. If you have an overhead sewer and need to

pump higher than 26" (2.44 m), a sump pump and associated
hardware are needed. See “Alternate parts.” '

Wall standpipe drain system

See reguirements for floor standpipe draln system.

Laundry tub drain system

Minimum capacity; 20 gal. (76 L). Top of laundry tub must
be at least 30" (762 mm) above floor; install no highser than
96" (2.44 m) from bottom of washer.
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WHIRLPOOL DRYER Model #: YWED5620HW

Vilirleol Beend Canac Eregiish | Washer awd Diyars | Qipeni | Blectrio Drysrn | YWEDS020HW

Whjl'!ﬁﬂﬂf 7.4 cu. . Front Load Electric Dryer with Intuitive Teuch Controls

Kods) #: YWEDEGROMW

Bimenslons
Litepth s L o :-,.‘fé.?ti_cm,-‘lﬂﬁl‘-;ﬁin o 5 3

EPepth Weth: Door Open 90 Degres 13843 cm, 5412

Height

Whdihy

Configuration and Dverview

Cycles and Options

* Cyuie Tiine Rewaiting

Limt Ftter Indbcator

Feomber of Dryesss Lewsls 3

Ventiialtion Systam .

Iawimers Wank Langih

| Vinting Direction

Electricak

Che

Perorer Cord Included Yes
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WHIRLPOOL DRYER Model #: YWED5620HW

U3

Back view: o
’ 4
T (156 mm)
T
tJ |
297/e"
Water Inlet {759 mm)
54 (Steam Modele Only)
4
(146 mm) || Vet _
i \’/ {89 mim})
N Y
¥ ][ o <P
) = 'y
+ - -q{;gé/in* ,
/4 - o :
odnm| iR
————— 255/4"
(654 mm}

*Approx,. measurermant

NOTE: Most instaliations require a minimum of 5" {127 mm}
clearance behind drysr for exhaust vent with elbow.
See "Venting Requirements.”

installation Clearances

For each arrangement, consider allowing more space for ease
of installation and servicing, spacing for companion appliances,
and clearances for walls, doors, and floor moldings. Space
must be large snough to allow door to fully open. Add spacing
on all sides of dryer to reduce noise transfer. If a closet door
or louvered dobr is installed, top and bottom air openings

in door are required.

Check code requirements. Some codes limit, or do not permit,
installation of the dryer in garages, closets, moblle homes, or
sleeping guarters. Contact your local building inspector.
NOTE: No other fuel-burning appliance can be installediin the
same closet as a dryer.

Installation spacing for recessed area

or closet installation

All dimensions show recommended and minimum

spacing allowed.

H Additional spacing should be considered for ease of
installation and servicing.

W Additional cleéarances might be required for wall, door,
floor moldings, dryer venting, and gas line.

M Additional spacing should be considered on all sides
of the dryer to reduce nolse transfer.

W For closet installation with a door, minimum ventilation
openings in the top and bottom of the door are required.
Louvered doors with equivalent ventilation openings
are acceptable.

W Companicn appliance spacing should also be considered.

Recommended installation clearances {dryer only):

T |
: 18" min, 76 mm)| .
T 48 inAmin.
E (457 mm) (310 om?)
E?ﬁ-ﬂ’fs (U]
(o
o-5" 1l 24.in2min,

(0127 mm) I: i g (155 em?)

r\i\\‘ﬁ\ (76 }T ﬁ
. =
(25 mm (25 mm)

}

0" (0 mm) rear spacing is allowed for straight back venting only.
For stearn modsls only, inlet hose must not be kinked.

Custom under-counter installation:

Mobhile homse — Additional installation requirements:

This dryer is suitable for mobile home installations.

The installation must conform to the Manufactured

Home Canstruction and Safety Standard, Title 24 CFF,

Part 3280 (formerly the Federal Standard for Mobile home
consiruction and Safety, Title 24, HUD Part 280) or Standard
CAN/CSA-Z240 MH.

Mobile home installations require:
o Metal exhaust system hardware, available for purchase

from your dealer. For further inforrmation, see “Assistance
or Service” in your Use and Care Guide.

W Speclal proviglons must be made in moblle homes to introduce
outside air Into dryer, Openings (such as a nearby window)
should be at [east twice as large as dryer exhaust opening.

For mobile home installation of gas dryers:

| Mobile Home Installatlon Hold-down Kit Part Number 346764
is available to order. For further information, see “Assistance
or Sarvice” In your Use and Care Guide.
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Additional parts may be required, depending on your installation.
Chack local codes. Check existing electrical supply and venting.
Read “Electrical Requirements” and “Venting Requlrernents"
before purchasing parts.

If using a power supply cord:

Use a UL Listed power supply cord kit marked for use with
clothes dryers. The kit should contain:

W A UL Listed 30 amp power supply cord, rated 120/240 volt
minirmum. The cord should be type SRD or SRDT and be
at least 4 ft. {1.22 m} long. The wires that connect to
the dryer must end In ring terminals or spade terminals
with upturned ends.

W A UL Listad strain relief.
Optional Equipment {not supplied with dryer):

Refer to your Use and Care Guide for information about
accessorles avallable for your dryer.

LOCATION REQUIREMENTS

Check code requirements. Soms codes limit, or do hot permit,
installing dryer in garages, closets, mobile homes, or sleeping
quarters. Contact your local building inspector.

Explosion Hazard

Keep flammable materials and vapors, such as
gasoline, away from dryer.

Place dryer at least 18 inches (460 mm) above thefloor
for a garage Installation.

Failure to do so can result In death, explosion, or fire.

You will need:

B A |ocation allowing for proper exhaust installation.
See “Venting Requirements.”

W A separate 15 or 20 amp circuit for a gas dryer or 30 amp
tircuit for an electric dryer.

m If using power supply cord, a grounded electrical outlet
located within 2 ft. (610 mm} of elther side of dryer.

See “Electrical Requirements.”

W Floor must support dryer weight of 200 lbs. (90.7 kg).
Also consider weight of companion appliance.

N Cold water faucets located within 4 ft. (1.2 m) of the water
fill valves, and watar pressure of 20-120 psi {138-827 kPa).
You may use your washer's water supply by purchasirig the
necessary parts noted in “Parts needed.”

W Level floor with maximum slope of 1" (25 mm) under entire
dryer. I stope Is greater than 1" (25 mm), install Extended
Dryer Feet Kit, Part Number 279810. If not level, clothes
may not tumble properly and autormnatic sensor cycles may
not operate correctly,

W For garage installation, plage dryer at |lsast 18" {460 mm)
above floor. f using a pedestal you will need 18" (460 mrmy)
to bottom of dryer.

W The dryer must not be installed or storsd in an area where
it will be exposed to water and/or weather.

IMPORTANT: Do not operate, install, or store dryer where

it will be exposed to water, weather, or at temperatures below
40°F (4°C). Lower temperatures may cause dryer not to

shut off at end of automatic sensor cycles, resulting In longer
drying times.

DRYER DIMENSIONS
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